
 

Page 1 of 2 
 

 
GeM Bid Ref No. GEM/2022/B/2789384 dated 28-11-2022 for Selection of Authorized 
Microsoft partner for implementation of M365 solution 
     Date: 16-12-2022                   Date:-16-12-2022 

CORRIGENDUM -2 
 

Page 
No. of 
RFP 

Clause # Existing Clause 

 
Modified Clause 

Page 4 of 
GeM Bid 
Documen
t 

8.Purchas
e 
Preferenc
e  

Bid reserved for Make In India 
products: Procurement under 
this bid is reserved for purchase 
from Class 1 local suppliers as 
defined in public procurement 
(Preference to Make in India), 
Order 2017 as amended from 
time to time and its subsequent 
Orders/Notifications issued by 
concerned Nodal Ministry for 
specific Goods/Products. The 
minimum local content to 
qualify as a class 1 local 
supplier is denoted in the bid 
document 50%. All bidders must 
upload a certificate from the 
OEM regarding the percentage 
of the local content and the 
details of locations at which the 
local value addition is made 
along with their bid, failing 
which the bid is liable to be 
rejected. In case the bid value 
is more than Rs.10 Crore, the 
declaration relating to 
percentage of local content 
shall be certified by the 
statutory auditor or cost 
auditor, if the OEM is a 
company and by a practicing 
cost accountant or a chartered 
accountant for OEMs other than 
companies as per the Public 
Procurement (preference to 
Make-in -India) order 2017 
dated 04.06.2020. In case Buyer 
has selected Purchase 
preference to Micro and Small 
Enterprises clause in the bid, 
the same will get precedence 
over this clause. 

Bid reserved for Make In India 
products: Procurement under 
this bid is reserved for 
purchase from Class 2 local 
suppliers as defined in public 
procurement (Preference to 
Make in India), Order 2017 as 
amended from time to time 
and its subsequent 
Orders/Notifications issued by 
concerned Nodal Ministry for 
specific Goods/Products. The 
minimum local content to 
qualify as a class 2 local 
supplier is 20%. All bidders 
must upload a certificate 
from the OEM regarding the 
percentage of the local 
content and the details of 
locations at which the local 
value addition is made along 
with their bid, failing which 
the bid is liable to be 
rejected. In case the bid 
value is more than Rs.10 
Crore, the declaration 
relating to percentage of 
local content shall be 
certified by the statutory 
auditor or cost auditor, if the 
OEM is a company and by a 
practicing cost accountant or 
a chartered accountant for 
OEMs other than companies as 
per the Public Procurement 
(preference to Make-in -India) 
order 2017 dated 04.06.2020. 
In case Buyer has selected 
Purchase preference to Micro 
and Small Enterprises clause 
in the bid, the same will get 
precedence over this clause. 



 

Page 2 of 2 
 

Page 2 of 
GeM Bid 
Documen
t 

(a).EMD 
EXEMPTIO
N 

The bidder seeking EMD 
exemption, must submit the 
valid supporting document for 
the relevant category as per 
GeM GTC with the bid. Under 
MSE category, only 
manufacturers for goods and 
Service Providers for Services 
are eligible for exemption from 
EMD. Traders are excluded from 
the purview of this Policy. 

Under MSE category, only 
manufacturers for goods and 
Service Providers for Services 
are eligible for exemption 
from EMD. Traders are 
excluded from the purview of 
this Policy. Bidders whose 
turnover is more than Rs.500 
crore is exempted from 
submission of EMD. The bidder 
seeking EMD exemption, must 
submit the valid supporting 
document for the relevant 
category as per GeM GTC with 
the bid. 

Page 1 of 
GeM Bid 
Documen
t 

Bid End 
Date/Tim
e 

20-12-2022 15:00:00 27-12-2022 15:00:00 

Page 1 of 
GeM Bid 
Documen
t 

Bid 
Opening 
Date/Tim
e 

20-12-2022 15:30:00 27-12-2022 15:30:00 

 

 

All the other instructions and terms & conditions of the above GeM bid shall remain 
unchanged. 

Please take note of the above amendments while submitting your response to the 
subject GeM bid. 

 

 

 

Date: 16/12/2022      
Place: Dharwad                  General Manager  
 


		2022-12-17T10:32:38+0530
	Malachi Punith




